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LOCAL COURT STATS – to END NOVEMBER 2025 

 Figures from 1 July to 30 November extrapolated to 30 June 2026  

 

NOTE: includes breaches 
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Local Court Lodgements by offence type 01.07.2025 – 30.11.2025 

Offence Classification (ANZSOC) Alice Springs Darwin Katherine Total 
Homicide 2 9 2 13 
Assault 714 1263 338 2315 
Sexual offences 26 59 14 99 
Harm or endanger persons 28 74 16 118 
Robbery, blackmail, and extortion 12 23  35 
Burglary 33 58 5 96 
Theft 19 133 8 160 
Fraud and related offences 7 39 5 51 
Drug offences 46 156 13 215 
Weapons and explosives offences 37 140 17 194 
Property damage 45 90 13 148 
Public order, health, and safety offences 26 57 9 92 
Traffic and vehicle offences 482 606 151 1239 
Offences against justice procedures and orders 254 403 93 750 
Offences against government 1 13  14 
Environmental offences  146 1 147 
Miscellaneous offences 3 5  8 

Total 1735 3274 685 5694 
 

  

 Alice Springs Darwin Katherine Total 
Breach of Bail (new case files) 254 405 46 705 

Total 254 405 46 705 
 

  

 Alice Springs Darwin Katherine Total 
Total Lodgements 1989 3679 731 6399 
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Local Court – Lodgements by Aboriginality and Gender 01.07.2025 – 30.11.2025 

Offence Classification 
(ANZSOC) Indigenous Non-Indigenous Not Stated Organisation Total 

 Female Male 
Unknown/not 

stated Female Male 
Unknown/not 

stated Female Male 
Unknown/not 

stated Organisation  
Homicide 2 5   1   5   13 
Assault 351 1,377 8 14 102  163 299 1  2,315 
Sexual offences  55 1  16  1 25 1  99 
Harm or endanger persons 14 62  3 13  9 17   118 
Robbery, blackmail, and 
extortion 

5 22   1  2 5   35 

Burglary 19 46 1 2 4  9 15   96 
Theft 32 65 1 4 17  13 26 2  160 
Fraud and related offences 5 15  1 8 1 9 11  1 51 
Drug offences 23 61  7 45  21 58   215 
Weapons and explosives 
offences 

22 100 1 4 20  7 40   194 

Property damage 25 72  1 13  18 18  1 148 
Public order, health, and 
safety offences 

11 50  3 3  9 15  1 92 

Traffic and vehicle offences 185 432 2 35 138  105 299 2 41 1,239 
Offences against justice 
procedures and orders 

85 524 1 2 53  18 65 2  750 

Offences against government  1   1  7 4  1 14 
Environmental offences  1   3   142  1 147 
Miscellaneous offences  2   1   4  1 8 

Total 779 2,890 15 76 439 1 391 1,048 8 47 5,694 
 

   

 Indigenous Non-Indigenous Not Stated Total 

 Female Male 
Unknown/not 

stated Female Male Female Male  
Breach of Bail (new case files) 213 288 3 9 39 58 59 669 

Total 213 288 3 9 39 58 59 669 
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Childrens Court Lodgements by offence type 01.07.2025 – 30.11.2025 

Offence Classification (ANZSOC) Alice Springs Darwin Katherine Total 
Homicide  1  1 
Assault 61 108 26 195 
Sexual offences 3 10 1 14 
Harm or endanger persons 9 10  19 
Robbery, blackmail, and extortion 23 56 7 86 
Burglary 64 78 32 174 
Theft 32 96 16 144 
Fraud and related offences 2 7 1 10 
Drug offences 1 1 1 3 
Weapons and explosives offences 5 16 1 22 
Property damage 29 34 8 71 
Public order, health, and safety offences 7 6 5 18 
Traffic and vehicle offences 4 9  13 
Offences against justice procedures and orders 3 8  11 
Environmental offences  1  1 

Total 243 441 98 782 
 

  

 Alice Springs Darwin Katherine Total 
Breach of Bail (new case files) 48 73 37 158 

Total 48 73 37 158 
 

  

 Alice Springs Darwin Katherine Total 
Total Lodgements 291 514 135 940 
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Childrens Court Lodgements by Aboriginality & Gender 01.07.2025 – 30.11.2025 

Offence Classification (ANZSOC) Indigenous Non-Indigenous Not Stated Total 

 Female Male 
Unknown/not 

stated Female Male Female Male 
Unknown/not 

stated  
Homicide      1   1 
Assault 16 88 1  1 26 60 3 195 
Sexual offences  7     6 1 14 
Harm or endanger persons  8    1 10  19 
Robbery, blackmail, and extortion 6 25 1  1 16 36 1 86 
Burglary 10 75 1   11 74 3 174 
Theft 11 50  1  10 70 2 144 
Fraud and related offences 2 2     6  10 
Drug offences  1     2  3 
Weapons and explosives offences 1 9    2 10  22 
Property damage 4 28    4 34 1 71 
Public order, health, and safety offences 1 10   1 4 1 1 18 
Traffic and vehicle offences 1 6     6  13 
Offences against justice procedures and 
orders 

 5    1 5  11 

Environmental offences       1  1 

Total 52 314 3 1 3 76 321 12 782 
 

  

 Indigenous Not Stated Total 

 Female Male 
Unknown/not 

stated Female Male 
Unknown/not 

stated  
Breach of Bail (new case files) 18 48 2 10 64 1 143 

Total 18 48 2 10 64 1 143 
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NOTE: includes breaches of bail 
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NOTE: does not include outstanding bail warrants 
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NOTE: does not include outstanding bail warrants   
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NOTE: Localities do not include circuits from those centres  
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NOTE: Localities do not include circuits from those centres   
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NOTE: Suspended imprisonment includes partially suspended.   
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Odyssey data from 1.12.2019 

  

494 484

368
383

400

288
306

451

360 350

2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2025-26

CARE & PROTECTION LODGEMENTS - ALL OF NT



36 
 

 

 

Odyssey data from 1.12.2019 
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Odyssey data from 1.12.2019 
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Odyssey data from 1.12.2019 
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SUMMARY 

 % change 
since 1 July  

Lodgements for all Local Court, Childrens 
Court and domestic violence matters – all 
of NT 

-3% 

Lodgements for all Local Court, Childrens 
Court and domestic violence matters – 
Darwin region 

+6% 

Lodgements for all Local Court, Childrens 
Court and domestic violence matters – 
Alice Springs region (incl Tennant Creek) 

-15% 

Lodgements for all Local Court, Childrens 
Court and domestic violence matters – 
Katherine region 

-4% 

Lodgements for all Local Court, Childrens 
Court and domestic violence matters – 
Tennant Creek 

-5% 

Local Court lodgements – all of NT -3% 
Local Court lodgements – Darwin +8% 
Local Court lodgements – Alice Springs -17% 
Local Court lodgements - Katherine -9% 
Local Court lodgements – Tennant Creek -7% 
Offences against the person (assaults) – 
NT wide – Local Court 

+1% 

Offences against the person (assaults) – 
NT wide – Childrens Court 

+11% 

All Local Court, Childrens Court and 
domestic violence matters finalised 

+11% 

Matters finalised within the standard of 
six months 

-2% 

Listings - All Local Court, Childrens Court 
and domestic violence matters 

-2% 

 

 

 
 

% change 
since 1 July 

Listings – All Local Court 
 

-2% 

Listings – all Childrens Court 
 

-7% 

Attendance Indicator – average number 
of listings per finalisation – All Local Court  

-15% 

Attendance Indicator – average number 
of listings per finalisation – All Childrens 
Court 

-20% 

Pending workload (backlog) – all Local 
Court 

-21% 
 

Pending workload (backlog) – all 
Childrens Court 

-13% 

Adjournment orders – all Local Court 
 

-9% 

Adjournment orders – all Childrens Court 
(see note below) 

-10% 

Prisoners on Local Court remand -22% 
Youth on Childrens Court remand +2% 
Average remand time – Local Court -4% 
Average remand time – Childrens Court -6% 
Care & protection lodgements – all of NT -3% 
Care & protection listings – all of NT +14% 

 


